*BLUESTAR
Unleash Your Inner Cher
Add a special layer of high-performance,
commercial quality to your home kitchen
with a BlueStar Salamander Broiler.
The four-position, adjustable grilling rack
delivers perfect results, from "Pittsburgh-rare"
steaks, to crispy chicken, to delicately broiled
crab cakes, with cooking time virtually cut in half.
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Heavy-duty, commercial stainless steel contruction
• Two independently controlled infrared ceramic
burners
• Powerful 19,500 BTUs
• 215 square inches of cooking space
• Large removable heavy-duty grilling rack
• Automatic electric ignition and re-ignition system
• Available in Natural or LP gas
SPECIFICATIONS
Product Dimensions: 25"W x 15"D x 14.625"H
Front Burner Rating: 11,000 BTUs
Rear Burner Rating: 8,500 BTUs
Electrical Requirements: 120V, 60Hz, 15 AMPS, 1 PH
(Unit must be on a Non-GFI, dedicated outlet)
Operating Gas Pressure: NAT: 5.0" WC, LP: 10" WC
Gas Line Size: 1/2"
Installation Clearance: See installation manual
SALAMANDER BROILER
MODEL CONFIGURATION
Salamander Broiler
Wall Mount Accessories:
24" Wall Mount without shelf
36" Wall Mount with shelf
48" Wall Mount with shelf
60" Wall Mount with shelf
PRZSAL24V2
PRZSALWM
PRZSAL36WM
PRZSAL48WM
PRZSAL60WM
ADDITIONAL CUSTOMIZATION OPTIONS
• Knob colors
• Trim options
All specifications subject to change without notice.
Contact 8/ueStar Customer Service at (800) 449 - 8691
prior to installation or site preparation.
bluestarcooki ng.com Rev - 08-2019A
BLUESTAR SALAMANDER
BLUESTAR SALAMANDER BROILER SERIES
65° CORD
25"
-,-
16 1/4"
17 1/4"
LOCATION OF
120 VOLT POWER CORD
14 5/8" � ......... =---�
(,5•-,l.O.J. FEET
2-1/2" TO 3-1/2"
1/2" NPT
Rear Gas
Inlet
1/2"NPT
Rear Gas
Inlet
(Must connect
to NPT Gas
Supply Line)
Gas Supply
--- "A" DIM----<
Electrical Cord Located in Back of Unit
Location of Electrical Outlet Must
Not be Higher Than 3" From Floor if Located Behind
the Unit or can be Located in an Adjoining Cabinet.
SPECIFICATIONS·
• ELECTRICAL REQUIREMElflS ____ 120'\I, 60Hz, 15 AMPS, 1 PH
(LHT IAISf BE ON A NON-<:FI, DEDICATED Ol/1l£T)
• OPERATING GAS PRESSURE _ _ _ _ W.T: 5.o• WC
LP, 10.0" WC
15"
f
18"
LOCATION OF GAS LINE
1 /2" NPT GAS INLET
(IIU5T CONH£Cr 11) Hl'I ""5 Slffl.Y UNE)
1/2"NPT
Rear Gas ==---.......,sl--+--,1--r Inlet
I 721/2"
53 3/4"
36 3/4"
j
58.375
54.968
24"
121/4"
Unit Width "A"DIM -11/2" 36" Range
48" Range
60" Range
35 7/8"
47 7/8"
59 7/8"
Depth Location of Gas Connection
INSTALLATION NOTES·
• TH.IS UNIT MUST B£ INSTAU.EO WITH A HOOO.
• HOOD SIZE ANO Cfl,I WIU. V/vff DEPENDING ON SIZE Of RANGE.
• FDR A COUNTER TO MODEi. A MINIMUM SHOULD B£ A 36" 900 Cfl,I IS RECOMMENCED.
· MINIMUM COUNTER TOP HEIGHT INSTAI..IATION IS 48".
• COUNTER TOP UNITS MUST BE �AU.EO WITH FACTORY SUPPLIED 1£GS.
• INSTAI..IATION CLEARANCE:
• 6" SIOE WAU. OR TOP CABINETS
• o• REM WAU. (REAR WAU. MUST BE flON-OOMBUSTIBI.E ANO UNrT MUST BE
INST.ou.ED USINC OUR WALL MOUl'IT BRACKET)
bluestarcooking.com